



FASHIONS LIMITED

A Govt. Recognised Export House

Men's fashion technology

Date: 31.05.2024

To,
Manager (Listing)
Corporate Relationship Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Ref - SAMTEX FASHIONS LIMITED
Scrip Code - 521206

Sub -PUBLICATION COPY OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2024.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2024 published in the following newspaper:

1. Financial Express dated – 31.05.2024
2. Haribhoomi dated– 31.05.2024

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely
For Samtex Fashions Limited

ATUL Digitally signed
by ATUL MITTAL
Date: 2024.05.31
11:24:31 +05'30'
MITTAL

Atul Mittal
DIN: 00223366
Chairman & Managing Director

Encl: as above

Regd. Office & Works: Khasra No 62,D 1/3 Industrial Area, Rajarampur, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahr UP 203205 IN
Delhi Office: Unit No. 137, DLF Prime Tower, F Block, Okhla Phase-1, New Delhi- 110020, Telephone No. 011-49025972
CIN : L17112UP1993PLC022479, E-mail id : samtex.compliance@gmail.com, Website- www.samtexfashions.com



RAJDARSHAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L14100RJ1980PLC002145

Address: 59, Moti Magri Scheme, Udaipur - 313001, Web: www.rajdarshanindustrieslimited.com, Mail: info@rajdarshanindustrieslimited.com
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------|---------------|------------|--------------|-----------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | 3/31/2024 | 12/31/2023 | 3/31/2023 | 3/31/2024 | 3/31/2024 | 12/31/2023 | 3/31/2023 | 3/31/2023 | 3/31/2024 | 12/31/2023 | 3/31/2023 | 3/31/2024 |
| Total income | 77.39 | 100.83 | 53.77 | 244.96 | 267.95 | 77.39 | 100.83 | 53.77 | 244.96 | 267.95 | 77.39 | 100.83 |
| Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items | 31.78 | 31.76 | 5.97 | 30.87 | 90.27 | 31.78 | 31.76 | 5.97 | 30.87 | 90.27 | 31.78 | 31.76 |
| Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items | 31.78 | 31.76 | 5.97 | 30.87 | 90.27 | 31.78 | 31.76 | 5.97 | 30.87 | 90.27 | 31.78 | 31.76 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items | 13.53 | 31.76 | 9.69 | 29.63 | 72.02 | 13.53 | 31.76 | 9.69 | 29.63 | 72.02 | 13.53 | 31.76 |
| Share of Profit/Loss of associates and Joint Ventures accounted for using Equity method | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.01 | 0.00 | 0.00 | (0.24) | (0.13) | (0.13) | (0.13) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (150.32) | 87.50 | (62.59) | (66.57) | (5.52) | (150.31) | 87.50 | (62.83) | (66.70) | 66.37 | (150.32) | 87.50 |
| Equity Share Capital | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 | 310.83 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1765.18 | 1831.68 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1767.19 | 1833.56 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Basic: | 0.44 | 1.02 | 0.31 | 0.95 | 2.32 | 0.44 | 1.02 | 0.30 | 0.95 | 2.32 | 0.44 | 1.02 |
| 2. Diluted: | 0.44 | 1.02 | 0.31 | 0.95 | 2.32 | 0.44 | 1.02 | 0.30 | 0.95 | 2.32 | 0.44 | 1.02 |

NOTES:
 The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2024.
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 The full format of the Quarterly and period ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on Company's Website.
 For Rajdarshan Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Devendra Sharma, CEO & Managing Director (DIN: 00921174)
 Date: 29-05-2024

BHARAT EKANSH LIMITED

REGD. OFF. -PLOT No. 586, Pocket C, IFC, Ghazipur, Delhi-110096

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020973, Ph.No.935577335-36, Website: www.bharatekansh.com, Email: bharat.ekansh.ltd@gmail.com

Extract of Consolidated and Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2024

| SI No | Particulars | Consolidated (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS | | | | | | Standalone (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS | | | | | |
|-------|--|--|-------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|-----------|--|-----------|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Mar-23 | 31-Mar-24 | 31-Mar-23 |
| 1 | Revenue from Operation | 6,075.94 | 2,241.08 | 6,075.94 | 11,565.99 | 618.17 | 2,241.08 | 6,075.94 | 11,565.99 | 618.17 | 2,241.08 | 6,075.94 | 11,565.99 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period(before tax, exceptional items) | -98.55 | -2,767.81 | 41.26 | -3,678.63 | -133.06 | 1,194.71 | 83.82 | 343.67 | -133.06 | 1,194.71 | 83.82 | 343.67 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Periodbefore tax (after exceptional items) | -98.55 | -2,767.81 | 41.26 | -3,678.63 | -133.06 | 1,194.71 | 83.82 | 343.67 | -133.06 | 1,194.71 | 83.82 | 343.67 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Periodafter tax (after exceptional items) | -107.52 | -3,078.43 | 13.58 | -3,822.99 | -133.06 | 884.09 | 56.14 | 199.31 | -133.06 | 884.09 | 56.14 | 199.31 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive income for the period(comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax)and other comprehensive income (after tax) | -116.49 | -3,078.43 | 13.58 | -3,822.99 | -133.06 | 884.09 | 56.14 | 199.31 | -133.06 | 884.09 | 56.14 | 199.31 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | 50,000.21 | |
| 7 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | 4,88,067.29 | 4,88,053.71 | 4,88,067.29 | 4,88,053.71 | 17,232.29 | 17,176.15 | 17,232.29 | 17,176.15 | 17,232.29 | 17,176.15 | 17,232.29 | |
| 8 | EPS (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)Not Annualised | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | -0.02 | -0.62 | 0.00 | -0.76 | -0.03 | 0.18 | 0.01 | 0.04 | -0.03 | 0.18 | 0.01 | 0.04 |
| | 2. Diluted: | -0.02 | -0.62 | 0.00 | -0.76 | -0.03 | 0.18 | 0.01 | 0.04 | -0.03 | 0.18 | 0.01 | 0.04 |

NOTE:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended 31 March, 2024 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of SEBI(LODR), Reg. 2015. The Full format of the Quarter and Year ended financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bharatekanshlimited.com
 For Bharat Ekansh Limited
 Sd/-
 Vasu Rastogi
 (Managing Director)
 Date : 29.05.2024
 Place : New Delhi

ANAND PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: House No. 304, Ajad Pura Lalitpur - 284403 Uttar Pradesh
 Web Site: www.anandprojects.com, Phone No - 0120-2511389,
 CIN: L40109UP1936PLC048200

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakh, except per share data)

| SI No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|--------|---|----------------|---------------|------------|----------------|---------------|------------|
| | | 3 Months ended | Corresponding | Current | 3 Months ended | Corresponding | Current |
| | | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 30.00 | 30.00 | 120.00 | 30.00 | 30.00 | 120.00 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period before tax | (1,822.58) | 465.54 | (1,870.60) | (1,822.58) | 465.54 | (1,870.60) |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period after tax | (2,945.71) | 2,180.53 | (2,975.11) | (2,945.71) | 2,180.53 | (2,975.11) |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (2,933.50) | 2,178.14 | (2,962.90) | (2,933.50) | 2,178.14 | (2,962.90) |
| 5 | Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) | 93.43 | 93.43 | 93.43 | 93.43 | 93.43 | 93.43 |
| 6 | Other equity / Other Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | (315.29) | 233.39 | (318.43) | (315.29) | 233.39 | (318.43) |
| | Diluted: | (315.29) | 233.39 | (318.43) | (315.29) | 233.39 | (318.43) |

Notes :
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.anandprojects.com. (Email id: companysecretary@anandprojects.com).
 2) Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
 3) The Company does not have any exceptional item or extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
 4) Figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
 5) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Anand Projects Limited

Sd/-

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

Whole Time Director & CFO

DIN - 09388677

Place: Lalitpur
 Date: 30th May 2024



B. L. KASHYAP AND SONS LIMITED

(L74899DL1989PLC036148)

Regd. Off: 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025

Ph: 91-11-40500300 ; Fax: 91-11-40500333

Website: www.blkashyap.com , Email: info@blkashyap.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Rs. In Lakhs

| SI. No. | PARTICULARS | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 34,117.64 | 32,400.39 | 27,592.14 | 124,453.44 | 110,997.61 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 2,243.29 | 1,002.06 | 1,868.38 | 6,328.25 | 5,651.14 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional items) | 2,243.29 | 1,002.06 | (2,265.84) | 6,328.25 | 2,060.73 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax after Exceptional items) | 2,366.42 | 691.26 | (3,192.73) | 5,252.88 | 2,213.87 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2,315.91 | 678.73 | (3,213.21) | 5,164.79 | 2,173.19 |
| 6 | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 1/-) | 2,254.40 | 2,254.40 | 2,254.40 | 2,254.40 | 2,254.40 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year | 47380.00 | 45,064.09 | 42,215.20 | 47,380.00 | 42,215.20 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share of Re. 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 1.05 | 0.31 | (1.42) | 2.33 | 0.98 |
| | Diluted: | 1.05 | 0.31 | (1.42) | 2.33 | 0.98 |

Notes:
 1) Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blkashyap.com).
 3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2024.

For B.L. Kashyap and Sons Limited

Sd/-

Vikram Kashyap

Whole-time Director

Place: New Delhi

Dated: 30.05.2024

WE BUILD YOUR WORLD

AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020.

CIN NO. L45101DL1979PLC009654 - Website - www.acilnet.com Email - mail@acilnet.com

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| SI | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2023 | 31-03-2024 | 31-03-2023 | |
| I | Total income from operations | 116366.01 | 86305.25 | 385529.77 | 283839.33 | 116366.01 | 86305.25 | 385529.77 | 283839.33 |
| II | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items) | 7412.65 | 9772.35 | 31019.99 | 26183.93 | 7410.87 | 9771.19 | 31014.91 | 26179.37 |
| III | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items) | 26909.72 | 9772.35 | 50517.06 | 26183.93 | 26904.77 | 9767.56 | 50445.06 | 26165.38 |
| IV | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items) | 19985.02 | 7221.27 | 37554.60 | 19416.23 | 19980.07 | 7216.48 | 37482.60 | 19397.68 |
| V | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 19843.28 | 7247.82 | 37501.31 | 19534.16 | 19838.33 | 7243.03 | 37429.31 | 19515.61 |
| VI | Equity Share Capital | 1339.75 | 1339.75 | 1339.75 | 1339.75 | 1339.75 | 1339.75 | 1339.75 | 1339.75 |
| VII | Other Equity (Reserves) Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Year | | | 158873.67 | 121640.32 | | | 158654.78 | 121493.43 |
| VIII | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 29.83 | 10.78 | 56.06 | 28.98 | 29.83 | 10.77 | 55.95 | 28.96 |
| | Diluted: | 29.83 | 10.78 | 56.06 | 28.98 | 29.83 | 10.77 | 55.95 | 28.96 |

NOTE:
 1) The above standalone & consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2024. The standalone & consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
 2) The Above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st, March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(LODR) Regulation 2015 as amended Results are available at Company's website www.acilnet.com and also at BSE and NSE Websites www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

Bikramjit Ahluwalia

sd/-

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN NO.00304947

Place : New Delhi

Date : 29.05.2024

SRU STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L17300DL1995PLC107286

Regd. Office: 107/22, Gali No-3, East Azad Nagar, Delhi, Delhi, 110051

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. In lakhs)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | QUARTER | | | YEAR | | |
|---------|---|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| | | ENDED | ENDED | ENDED | ENDED | ENDED | ENDED |
| | | 31.3.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.3.2023 | 31.3.2024 | 31.3.2023 | 31.3.2023 |
| 1 | Total Income form Operations (Net) | 103.95 | 40.04 | 905.14 | 1,831.65 | 1,671.64 | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items | 14.46 | 11.70 | 66.10 | | | |

